
21 AUGUST 

Port 

WN 

CH 

CH 

AK 

H.O. 

AK 

A K 

H .0. 

A K 

N w 
H .0. 

K A 

C 

C 
H 

H 

H 
.0. 

K A 

A K 

A K 

Tariff 
Item No. 

84.19.039 

84.21.029 

84.21.029 

84.22.009 

84.23 

84.59.059 

84.61.021 

84.61.021 

84.61.021 

84.61.021 
84.61.021 

84.61.021 

84.63.011 

84.65.009 
85.03.001 

85.19.009 

85.19.009 

85.19.009 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 424-continued 

APPROVALS-continued 

Rates of Duty 

Goods 
Normal Pref. 

Meyer bottle feeder and bottle feeder/cleaner Free Free 
machines, peculiar for use in milk processing 
plants, breweries, softdrink factories, etc. 

Perrot rectangular pattern oscillating sprinklers, Free Free 
types: 

TV 500, TV 1000, TV 2000 
Perrot ZL22 and ZL22W large area sprinklers, when Free Free 

declared for making agricultural sprinkling 
systems 

Lincoln wire feeders, peculiar for use with auto- Free Free 
matic welding machines 

Bases, loader, parts of, as may be approved, when Free Free 
declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only 
in making or repairing such loader bases 

NOTE: All parts must be entered under their 
substantive items but will be admitted under the 
above concession 

Universal Scientific Fraction Collector, peculiar Free Free 
for use in research laboratories, medical schools 
and universities 

Cocks and valves: . . . . .. . . Free 
EXCLUDING: 

(1) - (44) 
(45) Brass drain cocks .. .. .. 
(46) Brass cocks, Rotherham and two-way 

shut off taper types, sizes: tube O.D. 
6 mm (¼ in.) to 9.5 mm (¾ in.) and/or 
3 mm (tin.) to 9.5 mm(¾ in.) B.S.P . .. 

Aerosol valves, 25 mm (1 in.) neck opening, tilt Free 
action, when declared by a manufacturer for use 
by him, only in making containers for aerosol 
cream 

Component parts, peculiar for use in making C.N.G. Free 
refuelling valves, viz: 

Burst disc assembly 3775 .. .. .. 
Schrader ¼ in. high pressure valve .. .. 

Hydro magnetic solenoid valves for gas control .. Free 
Precision valve, aerosol type, of plastic: .. Free 

EXCLUDING: 
Aerosol valves, with or without actuators, 

peculiar to use with 25 mm (1 in.) neck 
opening aerosol containers 

Skinner solenoid valves; series : .. .. Free 
2LB, 2LD, 2LE, 2LF, 2LG, 2LH .. .. 

Perrot gear boxes, peculiar for use on Perromat Free Free 
sprinkling machines 

Jarret standard butlers, series BC .. .. Free Free 
Primary cells and primary batteries, etc. : .. Free 

Approved: 
Alkaline, hi watt 9 volts, model 6F 216 .. 
Eveready 732, 12 volt, dry cell batteries .. 

Alco rocker and paddle switches, types: .. Free Free 
XR/XP, and XRL/XPL .. .. . . 

Electrical key operated switches, when declared by Free Free 
a manufacturer for use by him, only in making 
alarm control panels and isolating boxes 

Mercury relays, viz: .. . . . . Free Free 
Series: 

8000, 8100, 8200, 8300, 8400, 8600 .. 

2465 

Effective 
Part Con-
II cession 

I 
Ref. Code From To* 

10 202543E 1/5/80 30/6/82 

10 

202544C 1/4/80 30/9/82 
10 202545A 1/4/80 30/9/82 

10 202546K 1/3/80 30/9/83 

15 202547H 1/7/80 30/9/84 

10 202548F 1/3/80 30/9/83 

.. 202740C 1/3/80 30/6/86 

1/7/80 30/6/86 
1/7/80 30/6/86 

.. 112920B 1/7/78 30/9/80 

.. 
202549D 1;3/80 30/9/83 
202550H 1/3/80 30/9/83 

.. 202551F 1;7/78 30;6/84 

.. 202552D 1/8/78 30/9/81 

.. 
202553B 1/3/80 31/3/83 

10 202554L 1/4/80 30/6/82 

10 202555] 1/3/80 30/6/83 
.. 

202556G 1/6/80 30;9/81 
202557E 1/8/80 30/9/84 

10 
202558C 1/3/80 30/9/83 

10 202559A 1/3/80 30/9/83 

10 

202560G 1/4/80 30/6/86 


