THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 424—continued

APPROVALS—continued

Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	То*
WN	84.19.039	Meyer bottle feeder and bottle feeder/cleaner machines, peculiar for use in milk processing	Free	Free	10	202543E	1/5/80	30/6/82
СН	84.21.029	plants, breweries, softdrink factories, etc. Perrot rectangular pattern oscillating sprinklers, types:	Free	Free	10			
СН	84.21.029	TV 500, TV 1000, TV 2000 Perrot ZL22 and ZL22W large area sprinklers, when declared for making agricultural sprinkling	Free	Free	10	202544C 202545A	1/4/80 1/4/80	30/9/82 30/9/82
AK	84.22.009	systems Lincoln wire feeders, peculiar for use with automatic welding machines	Free	Free	10	202546K	1/3/80	30/9/8
Н.О.	84.23	Bases, loader, parts of, as may be approved, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making or repairing such loader bases NOTE: All parts must be entered under their substantive items but will be admitted under the above concession	Free	Free	15	202547Н	1/7/80	30/9/84
AK	84.59.059	Universal Scientific Fraction Collector, peculiar for use in research laboratories, medical schools and universities	Free	Free	10	202548F	1/3/80	30/9/83
AK	84.61.021	Cocks and valves: EXCLUDING: (1) - (44)	Free		••	202740C	1/3/80	30/6/8
		(45) Brass drain cocks					1/7/80 1/7/80	30/6/8 30/6/8
н.О.	84.61.021	3 mm (\frac{1}{8} in.) to 9.5 mm (\frac{3}{8} in.) B.S.P Aerosol valves, 25 mm (1 in.) neck opening, tilt action, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making containers for aerosol	Free			112920В	1/7/78	30/9/8
ΑK	84.61.021	Cream Component parts, peculiar for use in making C.N.G. refuelling valves, viz: Burst disc assembly 3775	Free			202549D	1/3/80	30/9/8
WN H.O.	84.61.021 84.61.021	Schrader ½ in. high pressure valve Hydro magnetic solenoid valves for gas control Precision valve, aerosol type, of plastic: EXCLUDING:	Free Free			202550H 202551F 202552D	1/3/80 1/7/78 1/8/78	30/9/8 30/6/8 30/9/8
		Aerosol valves, with or without actuators, peculiar to use with 25 mm (1 in.) neck opening aerosol containers			-			- at
AK	84.61.021	Skinner solenoid valves; series: 2LB, 2LD, 2LE, 2LF, 2LG, 2LH	Free			202553B	1/3/80	31/3/8
CH .	84.63.011	Perrot gear boxes, peculiar for use on Perromat sprinkling machines	Free	Free	10	202554L	1/4/80	30/6/8
CH H.O.	84.65.009 85.03.001	Jarret standard butlers, series BC Primary cells and primary batteries, etc.:	Free Free	Free	10	202555J	1/3/80	30/6/8
٩K	85.19.009	Alkaline, hi watt 9 volts, model 6F 216 Eveready 732, 12 volt, dry cell batteries Alco rocker and paddle switches, types:	Free	Free	10	202556G 202557E	1/6/80 1/8/80	30/9/8 30/9/8
AK	85.19.009	XR/XP, and XRL/XPL Electrical key operated switches, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making	Free	Free	10	202558C 202559A	1/3/80 1/3/80	30/9/8 30/9/8
AK	85.19.009	alarm control panels and isolating boxes Mercury relays, viz: Series:	Free	Free	10			
	1	8000, 8100, 8200, 8300, 8400, 8600		Ì	1	202560G	1/4/80	30/6/80